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Gary L.

and Candace Jo Bennett

P. O. Box 16844
Lubbock Texas 79490

Telephone # 806-794-3368

6-3-93
6-7-93
6-11-93
6-11-93

6-11-93

6-23-93

Sent revised data

Sent follow-up letter

Telephone with Mr. Bennett - asked to talk to engineer
Ken Calvert telephoned Mr. Bennett - will probably sign
CED talked to Mr., Bennett on 6-11 and he requested CED to
have Ken Calvert call him re-proposed unit. Mr. Calvert
did so and CED was advised that Mr. Bennett would

probably ratify unit.

Telephoned to ascertain if joinder to unit and 1lien
executed. No answer.



John Borg III

324 Henkel Lane

Mesa, Arizona 85201-6201
(602)964-8812

John Borg II
(602)834-5268

10-1-85
5-1-86
3-2-88
1-8-93
1-25-93
6-3-93
6-7-93
6-8-93

6-11-93

6-28-93

6-28-393

Division Order sent - not returned

Follow-up letter

Follow-up letter

Sent Agreement

Sent follow-up letter

Sent revised data

Sent follow-up letter

Left message

We are holding monies in suspense - no response

Sent follow-up letter & was advised by Ken Calvert that
Mr. Borg will participate.

Telephoned to ascertain if Jjoinder to unit had been
executed as stated he would! No Answer!

Ditto.

Left message with John Borg II.



Richard D. Borgaard
P. 0. Box 9220
Bend, Oregon 97708

6-3-93
6-7-93
6-11-93

6-14-93

6-21-93

Sent revised data
Sent follow-up letter
Anadarko Division Order Analyst will try to get address

Tele with a Borgaard in Bend, Oregon - wrong one never
heard of Richard Borgaard. ‘

Anadarko D. O. Analyst cannot advise of any forwarding
address for Ms. Borgaard. At a stalemate at this point
as to making personal contact with him.



Pamela Brooks
2545 Tyler Street

Eugene,

1-8-93
1-25-93
6-3-93
6-7-93
6-8-93

6-15-93

Oregon

Sent
Sent
Sent
Sent
Tele

Sent

Agreement

follow-up letter

revised data

follow-up letter

with Ms. Brooks - reviewing/not sure at this time

follow-up letter



Stephen Burleson (son of Lewis)
P. 0. Box 2479
Midland, Texas 79702-2479

(915)683-4747

6-3-93 Verbal offer to Lewis for Stephens ORI
6-4-93 Sent revised data to Stephen
6-7-93 Sent follow-up letter to Stephen

SEE WI FILE ON LEWIS BURLESON FCR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION



William J. Casey

Address Unknown

5-13-93

6-2-93

6-3-93

6-4-93

6-11-93

6-21-93

Called other interest owners as depicted on Title Opinion

and ask 1if anyone Kknew whereabouts of Mr. Casey - no
luck.

Check public records of Lea County, New Mexico. Last
known address was 1973 in N.Y, N.Y. - Found a William

Casey but was not the one we are looking for.

Tele with Sue Michaels at Anadarko (operator of tract).
She advised that Mr. Casey 1s 1in suspense "address
unknown" for the Anadarko Querecho Plains Deep Unit.

Talked to secretary at Margaret Johnson McCurdy's coffice:
she said the last known address was New York in 1953.

Called Anadarko again to double check the address of Mr.
Casey - again, no luck

This party's interest is "suspensed" as stated 6-3-93 -
with no change on his whereabouts! Anadarko D. O. Analyst
cannot "enlighten" Mewboune as to current forwarding
address.



Nancy Hayes

P. O. Box 2479

Midland, Texas 79702-2479

(915)683-4747

1-8-93 Sent Agreement

1-25-93 Sent follow-up letter

6-3-93 Sent revised data

6-3-93 Verbal offer to Lewis Burleson (father) for Nancy's ORI

6-7-93 Sent follow-up letter



Rae I.

Little, Deceased

c/o Raymond Rix

916 S.

9th Stree

Kenedy, Texas
(210) 583-3739

3-28-85

9-4-95
6-11-86
3-27-87
3-8-88

6-13-88

6-24-88
1-8-93

1-12-93

3-26-93

6~3-93
6-11-93
6-11-93

6-21-93

Notified Joye Rix of money in suspense. Need curative

instruments to release money.
Ditto.
Ditto.
Ditto.
Ditto.

Notified Causey Quillian, Attornev handling estate to
provide curative instruments.

Ditto.
Sent Agreement
Rec'd "Return to Sender"

Ken Calvert numerous conversatiocns with Little family

Letter to Sylvia Little. Research of Little estate.

Money in suspense.

Notified Anne Little that we have $4,976
Said they would get back with us

in suspense.

Sent revised data to Raymond Rix - "in charge cf estate"
Tele with Mr.Rex requested new package be mailed

Sent Agreement

Telephoned Raymond Rix residence but rec'd nc response -
attempting to reach him to ascertain if he rec'd Unit

Agreement and his places for Rae I. Little interests
within unit.



Ann H., Johnson McReynolds

See WI report for Ann H. Johnson McRevnolds



Margaret Johnson McCurdy
McCurdy 0il Company

2525 Ridgemar Blvd., Suite 300
Ft Worth, Texas 76116

Attn: Mr, L. E. Beardea
(817)732-3291

6-3-93 Sent package to McCurdy 0il converting of Unit Agmt &
Unit Op. Agmt. Requested they review and execute

6-7-93 Return receipt rec'd by McCurdy 0il and re-directed to
Mewbourne 0il Co., Tyler

£6-21-93 CED visited by telephone w/Melba Ellis, asst to Mr.
Beardea. She acknowledged receipt of package but with
Mr. Beardea away until July 2, it will not be executed -
she (Mrs. Ellis) will call it to the principal's att.
execution ASAP - @ July 2, 1993



Lita Sabonis

312-276-9432

1-8-93
1-25-93
2-1-93

2-1-93

2-2-93

6-11-93

6-15-93

Sent agreement
Sent follow-up letter
Rec'd "Return to Sender"

Left message with Peter F. Simpson in Flagstaff, Arizona
for whereabouts

Got address from Peter: same as we have in our system -
we have monies in suspense - trying to contact since 1985

CD checking with Anadarko - nothing
We are advised by phone conversation with relatives that

are joining the Unit, that she will not accept calls or
mail from anyone!



Gladys Shannon

1101 Clara Street

Ft Worth, Texas 76119
(817)924-9448

6-3-93

6-11-93

6-11-93

6-21-93

Sent revised data

Per tele. with Ms. Shannon she will do what the two
Trammell Estates do.

Sent agreement.

CED spoke with Ms. Shannon via telephone who advises that
she will not execute the joinder since her ORR interest
is small.

Advised Ms. Shannon via letter as to the amount of her
ORR and in what tract she retains the ORR.



Nations Bank Texas, N.A., Trustee
Under Will of David B. Trammell
P. 0. Box 2546

Ft. Worth, Texas 70113

Attn: Paul Midkiff

Nations Bank Texas, N.A., Trustee
Under Will of Mildred M. Trammell
Same address as above

6-3-93 Packages sent to revised Ft. Worth Bank address and rec'd

NOTE: Ms. Gladys Shannon is a signing party for bank if they

participate

advised CED

6-15-93 Nations Bank Texas, N.A.,
Calvert (Tyler) that package had been rec'd for Wills of
(1) David Trammell & {(2) Margaret Trammell

(Midland)

6-16-93 Rec'd 1ltr from Nations Bank wherein they will not join
with either of these interests due to being to small! Not

contesting unit however.



Carol David Trammell, Separate Property
P. 0. Box 5081

Walnut Creek, California 94596
(510)686-5671

6-3-93 Sent revised data

6-14-93 Per telephone will review

6-14-93 Sent Agreement

6-21-93 Per telephone conversation - does not want to sign

agreement - interest too small - same as Nations Bank
under David & Mildred Trammell



